fresh start reporting as of that date. Fresh start requires that the Company adjust the historical cost of its assets and liabilities

  • The issuance of approximately 95.0 million shares of common stock of the reorganized Company (“New Common
Stock”) and warrants to purchase up to an additional 23.75 million shares of New Common Stock of the reorganized
Company.

Shares of New

Common Series A Series B Series C Credit
Party of Interest Stock Warrants Warrants Warrants Facility Cash

$1 Billion senior secured credit facility   90,250,001   —   —   —  $500,000  $ —
Senior unsecured notes   4,715,344   9,430,689   7,073,015   7,073,015   —   1,600
Subordinated notes   —   —   —   —   —   616
General unsecured creditors   34,656   69,309   51,980   51,980   —   403

Total entitlement   95,000,001   9,499,998   7,124,995   7,124,995   $500,000  $2,619
Not yet distributed   1,230,638   2,461,743   1,846,151   1,846,151   —   1,612

Total issued or paid   93,769,363   7,038,255   5,278,844   5,278,844   $500,000  $1,007

Rights Pro forma

December 31, Offering December 31,
2003 Adjustments 2003

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Long-term debt   $ 536,791   $(197,612)   $ 339,179
Total liabilities   884,740   (197,612)   687,128
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   380,425   197,612   578,037

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $1,265,165   $ —   $1,265,165

Page 107 of 143e10vk

4/20/2004http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1111634/000095013304000927/w95054e10vk.htm

to their fair value. The fair value of the reorganized Company, or the reorganization value, of approximately $1.3 billion was
determined based on the negotiated sum of the reorganized Company’s liabilities and equity that were issued and outstanding
after final negotiations and Bankruptcy Court approval. These included $500.0 million of debt outstanding under the Credit